2/01/01 FORM PTO-1595

03-13-2001



Docket No. 41598/VGG/M602

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Л

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

RE

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Na	me and address of receiving party(ies):
	Janet Elizabeth Manning and John Charles Plant		Na	me: OSMETECH PLC
	Fiant		Str	reet Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO		El Ki	ectra House, Electra Way, Crewe, Cheshire CW1 6WZ, United ngdom
3.	Name of conveyance:			
	Assignment Security Agreement Other:			
Exe	ecution Date: January 12, 2001		Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 16, 2001.			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/GB99/02730		В.	Patent No.(s) 09762369
	Additional numbers attached? No			
5.				
5.	correspondence to:	6.	То	tal number of applications and patents involved 1
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP			
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7.		Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	Attention: Vincent G. Gioia	8.	X	Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728 , except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket
10	X Explanatory letter is enclosed.			number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: January 31, 2001				
209/2001 MNGUYEN 00000089 031728 09762369 4 FC:581 20.00 CH 20.00 DP				
1				
	T at			number of pages including cover sheet, 3 nents, and document:
VGG	/vat			

VAT IRV1042126.1-*-1/31/01 2:44 PM

ł

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Janet Elizabeth Manning, having a correspondence address of 26 Bank View, Goostrey, Cheshire, CW4 8PB, United Kingdom, and John Charles Plant, having a correspondence address of 10 Airedale Spinney, Stone, Staffordshire, ST15 8AZ, United Kingdom, have invented new and useful improvements in an

AMethod for Detecting Microorganisms≅

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application and further being identified by International Application No. **PCT/GB99/02730**.

WHEREAS, OSMETECH PLC having a correspondence address at Electra House, Electra Way, Crewe, Cheshire CW1 6WZ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said organization for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 011567 FRAME: 0272

1

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said organization, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said organization.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this assignment on the $\frac{12^{44}}{2000}$.

_____ 2 Manne (signature of Janet Elizabeth Manning)

(signature of John Charles Plant)